

KEMISTAR CORPORATION LTD.

CIN No.: L24233GJ1994PLCO22845

604, Manas Complex, Jodhpur Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat, India. **Ph**: 079-26923570 / 26923587 **Email**: kemistarbse@gmail.com

14th March, 2022

To,
The Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department
PhirozeeJeejeebhay Tower
DalalStreet,Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

BSE Script Code: 531163 Security ID: KEMISTAR

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosures as required under 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from the Members of Promoter and Promoters Group of Kemistar Corporation Limited.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Kemistar Corporation Limited

Trusha Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

AHMEDABAD

Website: www.kemistar.in

Website: www.kemistar.in

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kemistar Corporation Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer – Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel Shares in the nature of encumbrance 	6,12,000	5.69%	5.69%	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil	
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by sharesc) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		1411		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,12,000	5.69%	5.69%	
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				

AHMEDABAD

Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel	21,264 Nil	0.19% Nil	0.19% Nil	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	21,264	0.19%	0.19%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsHiralben Dipakkumar Patel	6,33,264	5.88%	5.88%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil Nil Nil	Nil Nil Nil	Nil Nil Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,33,264	5.88%	5.88%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / √off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Transfer of share in off market by way of gift from Sister			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	11 th March, 2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale(*)	Rs. 10,75,94,080 /-			



Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 10,75,94,080 /-	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition (**)	Rs. 10,75,94,080 /-	

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2018. (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel

Promoter of Target Company (Kemistar Corporation Limited)

P. D. Pare AMEDABAD

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 14th March, 2022